Launch Tech (USA) Inc.

Date: February 19, 2019

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant: Launch Tech (USA) Inc.

Address: 1820 South Milliken Ave., Ontario, CA 91761, USA

Product name: Professional Diagnostic Tool

Model : Creader Professional Elite, Millennium Master

FCC ID : 2APTR-CRPEMM Freq Range: 2412MHz ~ 2462MHz

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant : Launch Tech Co., Ltd.

Address : Launch Industrial Park, North of Wuhe Rd. Banxuegang, Longgang, Shenzhen, China

Product name: Professional Diagnostic Tool

Model : Creader Professional 123i, Creader Professional 129i, Millennium Master

FCC ID : XUJCRP12X Date of Grant: 2019/01/28

Freq Range : 2412MHz ~ 2462MHz

nivers

Except the product model number had changed, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

The new product version is identical to the certified product. And the document on-file with FCC from the original certification, remain unchanged and continue to be valid.

BEST REGARDS,

Launch Tech (USA) Inc.

Eric Wang /Manager